

(IN CHAMBER)

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 425 OF 2005

D. PRIMROSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WILLIAM GUNASEELAN

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt. 21.11.2006)

Date: 12/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel states that inspite of number of attempts made,
respondent has not been served and that it seems t
hat

respondent is avoiding service. He states that he would move an application for substituted service within four weeks.
Permitted to do so.

[MADHU ARORA]

[KHUSHI RAM]

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER