

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B . S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R

I . A . N O . 2 I N T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N ( C I V I L . ) N O ( s ) . 4 2 5 O F 2 0 0 5

D . P R I M R O S E

P e t i t i o n e r ( s )

V E R S U S

W I L L I A M G U N A S E E L A N

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office to state as to whether this matter was placed before the Hon'ble Judge

in Chambers, as ordered by this Court on 29.8.2006.

If not, state reason.

Transmit a copy of this order to the learned Registrar (Judl.).

List again on 8.3.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj